506028124 04/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6074839

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA			News		Everytian Data	
			Name		Execution Date	
HEIKO GOLLER					02/12/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	CARL	ZEISS				
Street Address:	AN DER LEHMGRUBE 9					
City:	OEHRINGEN					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	74613					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1		16690	6690009			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
		• •)706-7348			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
		20250	i068739			
			e@ewers-iplaw.com			
			K EWERS			
			ERS IP LAW PLLC			
			R STREET, NW, SUITE 1204 SHINGTON, D.C. 20006			
Audress Line 4:		VV3I	TING I UN, D.C. 20000			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3333-1014-N			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			FALK EWERS			
SIGNATURE:			/Falk Ewers/			
DATE SIGNED:			04/23/2020			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=Executed_Assignr	ment_G	OLLEF	R_3333-1014-N#page1.tif			
source=Executed_Assignr	nent_G	DLLEF	R_3333-1014-N#page2.tif			

P22852US

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, GOLLER, Heiko of Helfenbergstraße 37, 74182 Obersulm, Germany hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in

VARIABLE MEASURING OBJECT DEPENDENT CAMERA SETUP AND CALIBRATION THEREOF

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

Whereas, Carl Zeiss Automated Inspection GmbH, having a place of business at An der Lehmgrube 9, 74613 Öhringen, Germany, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor, hereby state as follows:

To the extent that my entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the assignee by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire/remaining, present/expectant right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119; and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Ewers IP Law PLLC 1101 Connecticut Ave, NW Suite 450 Washington, DC 20036 U S A to insert here in

PATENT REEL: 052476 FRAME: 0433

parentheses (Application number 16/690009, filed November 20, 2019 and Confirmation number 1532) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Heito Colles 02/12/2020 Signature

GOLLER. Heiko

Typed or printed name

Witnessed by:

Advientitus 02/12/2020 Signature Date MITREA, Advian Typed or printed name

Witnessed by:

SUZ Daw Signature Date BAUER, STEFAN Typed or printed name

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)